

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	ID# 19-019	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Report			Status:	Council Business	
File created:	2/7/2019			In control:	Planning Commission	
On agenda:	2/19/2019			Final action:	2/19/2019	
Title:	Planning Application No. 2018-63 (Conditional Use Permit No. 2018-20) - A Request to Legalize an Existing Recycling Kiosk Located at 32281 Mission Trail, Lake Elsinore, CA. 92530					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. PA 2018-63 SR, 2. PA 2018-63 - Exhibit A MSHCP Reso, 3. PA 2018-63 - Exhibit B CUP Reso, 4. PA 2018-63 - Exhibit C Cof A, 5. PA 2018-63 - Exhibit D Use Description, 6. PA 2018-63 - Exhibit E Vicinity Map, 7. PA 2018-63 - Exhibit F Aerial Map, 8. PA 2018-63 - Exhibit G Project Plans					
Date	Ver. Action	n By		Act	ion	Result
2/19/2019	1 Planr	ning Commissi	ion			

## <u>Planning Application No. 2018-63 (Conditional Use Permit No. 2018-20) - A Request to Legalize an</u> <u>Existing Recycling Kiosk Located at 32281 Mission Trail, Lake Elsinore, CA. 92530</u>

adopt A RESOLUTION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE, CALIFORNIA, FINDING THAT PLANNING APPLICATION NO. 2018-63 (CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT NO. 2018-20) IS CONSISTENT WITH THE WESTERN RIVERSIDE COUNTY MULTIPLE SPECIES HABITAT CONSERVATION PLAN (MSHCP); and,

adopt A RESOLUTION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE, CALIFORNIA, APPROVING PLANNING APPLICATION NO. 2018-63 (CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT NO. 2018-20) TO LEGALIZE AN EXISTING RECYCLING KIOSK LOCATED UPON A PARKING LOT WITHIN AN EXISTING COMMERCIAL CENTER LOCATED AT APN: 365-280-019